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1948 8 24
1955

CEO
34

10 23 UAE

13,021 129 6,750 14 9
181 764 13

1

181,764 13
3,494 1,468 14 9

10 1 18 2

GmbH GmbH
Ltd. 4

Inc. 
Corp Corp.

S.A.
Ltda.

Pte.Ltd. Pvt.Ltd.
Co.,Ltd. Co.,Ltd

Pty.Ltd.

86,754 100.0% 98,121 100.0% 13.1%

10,313 11.9% 13,725 14.0% 33.1%

10,496 12.1% 14,044 14.3% 33.8%

7,359 8.5% 9,118 9.3% 23.9%

13 14

1414

14

14-16

4

USD

EUR

1-6 6

1,102 1,213

95.59 102.47

125.50 140.43

13 14

2,235 1,854

2

371  464 +25.2%

496  516 +4.1%

57.2%  52.6%

103    137
104    140
73      91



86,754 100.0% 98,121 100.0% 11,367

63,007 72.6% 70,104 71.4% 7,097

32 0.0% 15 0.0% -16

23,778 27.4% 28,032 28.6% 4,253

13,464 15.5% 14,307 14.6% 842

13 14
72.6%  71.4%

1.2%

8.4
34

660

10,313 11.9% 13,725 14.0% 3,411

182 0.2% 318 0.3% 136

10,496 12.1% 14,044 14.3% 3,547

0 0.0% -17 0.0% -17

10,496 12.1% 14,026 14.3% 3,529

3,163 3.6% 4,885 5.0% 1,721

-26 0.0% 22 0.0% 49

7,359 8.5% 9,118 9.3% 1,758

3

148

559     733
376     414

1         0
1       18

34

2,700 300 600 -1,100 912 13,72515,000

20,000

4

10,313

0

5,000

10,000

13 14



48,365 24.3% 65,760 29.8% 17,395

48,259 24.3% 48,535 22.0% 276

45,968 23.1% 50,426 22.8% 4,457

8,074 4.1% 6,715 3.0% -1,358

150,668 75.7% 171,438 77.6% 20,770

36,859 18.5% 37,142 16.8% 283

857 0 4% 1 157 0 5% 300

13 14

482  485

13 87.4 13 96.9
14 90.5

459  504
857 0.4% 1,157 0.5% 300

10,559 5.3% 11,229 5.1% 670

48,275 24.3% 49,529 22.4% 1,253

198,944 100.0% 220,968 100.0% 22,023

30,036 15.1% 36,871 16.7% 6,834

38,233 19.2% 48,758 22.1% 10,525

27,708 13.9% 25,815 11.7% -1,893

95,978 48.2% 111,444 50.4% 15,466

102,965 51.8% 109,523 49.6% 6,557

198,944 100.0% 220,968 100.0% 22,023

504 TFG 134

13 101.7 13 92.3
14 94.0

382  487
1 106
200 15 1

14 6 100

5

174

1717

CF
103

CF
103

CF
22

CF
22

140140

48487171

7272

1212

55

6

CF
95

CF
95

22

CF
174

CF
174

100100

1010

1515

55



57,524 66.3% 65,638 66.9% 8,113 14.1%

8,805 10.1% 10,263 10.5% 1,458 16.6%

6,760 7.8% 7,707 7.8% 946 14.0%

13 14

10,2636,760

7,70713,664

14,51286,754

98,121

90,000

120,000

13,664 15.8% 14,512 14.8% 848 6.2%

86,754 100% 98,121 100% 11,367 13.1%

6,346 43.2%

1,767 4.1%44,59442,827

14,696 21,043

     57.2%    52.6%

7

57,524
65,638

8,805

,

0

30,000

60,000

13 14

20,000 

40,000 

60,000 

80,000 

100,000 

GR-1600XL :13 08

10
+26.1% +3.5% +8.0%

8

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 13 14

11,435 9,754 10,893 11,978 12,000 16,292 19,170 25,566 29,630 19,196 12,739 11,643 12,510 16,844 9,916 12,502
2,671 2,739 2,755 3,402 4,547 9,798 12,324 18,342 20,145 15,301 6,616 13,938 20,406 27,782 16,879 17,463
948 586 287 457 866 1,721 2,420 2,542 2,722 887 1,691 3,012 2,201 2,449 1,085 1,172

4,225 4,368 5,362 5,185 4,888 4,749 7,861 12,069 10,954 9,680 6,603 9,190 10,982 16,923 8,409 7,868
2,142 3,098 3,602 5,663 7,347 8,507 11,708 13,878 15,836 5,948 6,686 7,432 10,090 18,167 7,697 7,746
956 1,524 2,066 3,696 4,634 5,790 7,409 9,158 10,063 5,177 3,939 7,654 9,970 13,320 5,634 4,890

22,379 22,072 24,968 30,384 34,285 46,859 60,894 81,557 89,354 56,191 38,277 52,872 66,160 95,487 49,623 51,643
23.8% 25.0% 30.1% 31.4% 33.7% 38.8% 42.1% 46.8% 54.9% 53.9% 42.6% 46.3% 49.1% 52.5% 57.2% 52.6%

USD 107.83 121.54 125.35 115.99 108.24 110.21 116.38 117.84 103.46 93.57 87.81 79.84 79.82 97.65 95.59 102.47
EUR 99.63 108.8 118.41 131.03 134.47 136.92 146.14 161.24 152.44 130.2 116.39 111.12 102.63 129.68 125.5 140.43

0 

12 1-12 1-6
01 DM EUR



12,963 18,865 24,806
42,827 44,59414,610

23,428 29,100

38,331
27,574

42,293 
53,907

81,159

14.4% 16.3% 15.4% 20.2%

0

50,000

100,000

10 11 12 13 14

61,930

66,439 

80,547

119,455

80,000

100,000

120,000

8,449 8,813 11,603 14,696 21,04311,416 15,333 15,036 23,59819,866 24,146 26,640
38,295

51.5% 46.2% 44.7% 46.3%

0

50,000

100,000

10 11 12 13 14

21,413 27,678 
36,409

57,524
65,63826,027

38,761 

44,137
47,440

22.7% 22.3% 21.8% 26.9%

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

10 11 12 13 14

9

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

90.0

14 13 12

10

14 10 22

89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

24.2 25.7 28.6 32.3 34.2 33.2 35.1 34.5 32.9 33.9 31.9 29.9 28.1 25.9 23.4 20.8 18.9 17.7 16.9 16.7 17.9 17.9 18.6 18.6 20.6 19.5 17.2
48.8 55.6 53.7 51.6 47.4 45.4 43.8 48.2 42.2 37.3 38.4 36.2 33.0 30.9 30.2 31.9 32.5 33.5 30.7 31.4 25.0 23.9 24.6 25.5 28.1 27.9 28.6
73.1 81.4 82.4 83.9 81.6 78.7 79.0 82.8 75.1 71.3 70.4 66.1 61.2 56.8 53.7 52.8 51.5 51.3 47.6 48.1 42.9 41.9 43.2 44.2 48.7 47.4 45.9

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0



4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000
90 6,755

3
70

GR-700N 13 06

11

89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14

3,039 3,489 3,173 2,276 1,749 1,788 1,933 2,327 1,417 913 812 762 569 530 607 740 907 1,071 1,311 685 541 556 823 1,020 1,363

2,609 3,266 3,367 2,766 2,035 1,737 1,863 2,247 1,821 1,019 792 697 644 536 571 642 811 982 1,148 1,237 415 499 525 816 916 1,201

5,648 6,755 6,540 5,042 3,784 3,525 3,796 4,574 3,238 1,932 1,604 1,459 1,213 1,066 1,178 1,382 1,718 2,053 2,459 1,922 956 1,055 1,348 1,836 2,279

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

04 10 1,700

4%
88%

46.5% 47.4%
1,201 14 31.1%

48.6% 49.6%

210 4 3 143.2%

95% 62%
ATF100G

88%

60 550t 8 TFG
40 400t 9 TFG

12

14 04

13 10

13 70t 4
12 145t 6

GR-130NL



20t 2
35 80t 9 TFG

( ) 35t 55t

GT-600EX

13

90

2012 4 2

RC 3.5
130kW 2013 4 130kW 2013 11

RC Tier4      2014 1
AC Euromoto 2014 1

American 
Crane( )

IHI

Demag
( )

TEREX( ) TADANO

TADANO 
Faun ( )

MANITOWOC  
( )

GROVE( )

98

99

02

99 95

90

00

02

03
03

( )

06

Shuttlelift( )

07

TADANO 
Mantis( )

08

12

LIEBHERR  
( )

Luna( )

Locatelli( )

Autogru( )

Marchetti( )

Franna( ) PPM( )

Link Belt 
( )

JV

86

03

( )

Sennebogen
( )

Avtokran

Kudesnik02

Chelyabinsk

14

=XCMG Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group
=Zoomlion =Sany =Liugong



3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

7.0 

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000 2 51%
2011

1
2010 2010 2009

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 13 1-6 14 1-6
1,272 1,502 1,702 2,110 2,268 2,392 2,290 2,031 1,995 1,941 2,053 2,116 2,485 3,002 1,997 1,067 1,155 1,146 1,080 539 634

1,372 1,777 1,998 2,614 2,472 2,281 1,490 1,175 954 1,101 1,614 2,398 2,988 3,577 1,428 905 1,621 2,316 2,355 1,257 863

868 1,026 1,379 895 554 559 812 757 896 1,073 1,270 1,618 2,273 2,834 1,827 1,796 2,125 2,718 2,595 1,335 1,194

3,711 4,384 3,821 2,151 1,667 1,493 1,378 1,085 1,154 1,350 1,614 1,961 2,345 2,317 901 1,072 1,148 1,677 2,096 1,087 1,330

7,223 8,689 8,900 7,770 6,961 6,725 5,970 5,048 4,999 5,465 6,551 8,093 10,091 11,730 6,153 4,840 6,049 7,857 8,126 4,218 4,021

0.51 0.50 0.43 0.28 0.24 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.20 0.15 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.26 0.26 0.33

1.19213 1.40769 1.59513 1.97751 2.12559 2.2418 2.1462 1.90347 1.86973 1.81912 1.92409 1.98313 2.32896 2.8135 1.8716 1 1.08247 1.07404 1.01218

1.51602 1.96354 2.20773 2.8884 2.73149 2.52044 1.64641 1.29834 1.05414 1.21657 1.78343 2.64972 3.30166 3.95249 1.5779 1 1.79116 2.55912 2.60221

4.11876 4.8657 4.24084 2.38735 1.85017 1.65705 1.52941 1.20422 1.2808 1.49834 1.79134 2.17647 2.60266 2.57159 1 1.18979 1.27414 1.86127 2.3263

3.42 4.04 3.52 1.98 1.54 1.38 1.27 1 1.06 1.24 1.49 1.81 2.16 2.14 0.83 0.99 1.06 1.54 1.93

0.0 

1.0 

2.0 

0

2,000

4,000

1 89 91 SYSTEMATIC CIMA 92 CIMA/CEMA/FEM
2

2009 2 7 2010 3 5 2011 3 5 2012 2 2 2013 1 7

15

27.8% 33.8% 1,172 1,361
4,218  4,021 14 1-6 4.7%

539 634 +17.6%
TC 24 RC 50 AC 560

97 122

539 634 +17.6%
TC 24 RC 50 AC 560

97 122

1,087 1,330 +22.4%
TC 5 RC 1,259 AC 66

490  625

1,087 1,330 +22.4%
TC 5 RC 1,259 AC 66

490  625

1,257 863 31.3%
TC 156 RC 532 AC 175

254 200

1,257 863 31.3%
TC 156 RC 532 AC 175

254 200

TC
RC
AC

TC RC AC

434 433 0.2%
TC 41 RC 272 AC 120

136 224
31.3%  51.7%

434 433 0.2%
TC 41 RC 272 AC 120

136 224
31.3%  51.7%

18.0%  19.2%18.0%  19.2% 45.1%  47.0%45.1%  47.0% 20.2%  23.2%20.2%  23.2%

225 286 +27.1%
TC 34 RC 198 AC 54

95 83
42.2%  29.0%

225 286 +27.1%
TC 34 RC 198 AC 54

95 83
42.2%  29.0%

219 165 24.7%
TC 19 RC 93 AC 53

14  9
6.4% 5.5%

219 165 24.7%
TC 19 RC 93 AC 53

14  9
6.4% 5.5%

457 310 32.2%
TC 23 RC 136 AC 151

86 98
18.8%  31.6%

457 310 32.2%
TC 23 RC 136 AC 151

86 98
18.8%  31.6%

16



ATF400G

TADANO FAUN GmbH

TADANO FAUN GmbH 
90 45 EUR 100

638

08 346 EUR/502 09 270 EUR/381
10 178 EUR/213 11 199 EUR/248

17

10 178 EUR/213 11 199 EUR/248
12 268 EUR/294 13 313 EUR/329

TADANO FAUN Stahlbau GmbH
650 EUR TFG 80 10 10

08 9 TFG
TFG

9
TADANO UK Ltd.
14 4 2,000GBP  TFG 100%

17

40 400t 9

TADANO America Corp.

TADANO America Holdings, Inc. 
51 USD 100

TADANO America Corp. 
2.5 USD TAHI 100 TAHI

69
08 145 USD 09 105 USD 10 78 USD

GTC-1200

18

08 145 USD 09 105 USD 10 78 USD
11 183 USD 12 249 USD 13 262 USD 

TADANO Mantis Corp. 
08 287 USD TAHI 100

129

08 41 USD 09 33 USD 10 16 USD
11 34 USD 12 39 USD 13 36 USD 

TADANO BRASIL EQUIPAMENTOS DE ELEVACAO LTDA. 
30 BRL 100

17

ConExpo

TMC )



30 USD 50% 50% 03 3
25km 3.6 12

8 100 TC 8
297

4 USD: 65% 5% 5% 25% 07 9
20 0 8 1 3: 20 0.8 1.3

62

5.5 USD: 56% 5% 5% 34% 10 1
: 60 1 3.3

73

5 USD: 100% 12 3
:

8

19

20032003 1414 44

2008
2011
2014 ( )

2008
2011
2014 ( )

2008
2008
2008 ( )

2008
2008
2008 ( )

20032003

2003
2007
2010
2012

2003
2007
2010
2012

2012
2012
2013

2012
2012
2013

2011
2014
2011
2014

2010
2011
2010
2011

20



48.4% 48.8%
8,760 14 19.2%

102 6 3 116.6%

1

0.49t 4.9t

ZE600

ZR560

ZR560

21

13 7.6  14 5.9
12 4

SS-38F

13 12

7,703

9,784

11,372

15,213

18,590

15,000

20,000

51,420

59,310

68,530

79,920

16,150 60,000

80,000

100,000

20,000

30,000

3,915
5,190 

7,509
8,805

10,263
4,221

6,181
8,137

0

5,000

10,000

10 11 12 13 14

3,560 4,750 
6,750 7,350 8,7603,670 

5,580 
6,640 8,800 

26,140
23,760 

31,920 33,600
39,300

7,230

10,330

13,390

+11.2% +42.8% +29.6% +20.6%

0

20,000

40,000

0

10,000

10 11 12 13 14

22



TADANO Thailand Co.,Ltd. 
310 THB 100

12 4 13 6

:1,000 /

ZT500

ZT500

23

ZT500

TADANO Thailand



39.3% 41.8%
1,739 14 1.6%

77 7 114.0%

5 3

13 213 2

5

3

BT-200

24

7 043

8,10910,088

11,789
12,853

14,870

12,000

15,000

18,000

2,115

2,891

3,266

3,827

3,000

4,000

5,000

4,275
5,692 5,809 6,760 7,707

5,812

6,096
7,043

38.0% 38.2% 38.3% 37.5%

0

3,000

6,000

9,000

10 11 12 13 14

1,086
1,487 1,557 1,712 1,739

1,233

1,404
1,7092,319

+19.8% +24.7% +13.0% +17.2%

0

1,000

2,000

10 11 12 13 14

25



145 1 2 106.2%

26

ATF400G

CL-500 13 08

8,677
9,453

13,645
14,883

16,538

17,979

15,000

20,000

10 867

15,000

20,000

7,005 7,152 7,861 8,525 9,422

6,639
7,730

0

5,000

10,000

10 11 12 13 14

4,723 4,702 4,872 5,138 5,090

5,774 5,019 4,810
5,728

10,496
9,722 9,682

10,867

0

5,000

10,000

10 11 12 13 14

27



1414

181,764 100.0% 198,000 100.0% 8.9%

21,140 11.6% 25,800 13.0% 22.0%

21,642 11.9% 25,500 12.9% 17.8%

14,410 7.9% 16,500 8.3% 14.5%

14 10 16

13 14 14-16 7

No.1

14 10 30

USD
EUR

10 16

5,000
13 14

  10.00
   9.00

129.68
103.00
135.00

2,366 2,800

  11.00

4,178

  22.00  19.00

97.65

1   11.00

14 51.3%

28

47

21,140

5,000 400 800 -2,100
560 25,800

20,000

25,000

30,000

29

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

13 14



1414

18,590

20,90014,870

15,800
28,847

28,600
181,764

198,000

150,000

200,000

119,455 65.7% 132,700 67.0% 13,244 11.1%

18,590 10.2% 20,900 10.6% 2,309 12.4%

14,870 8.2% 15,800 8.0% 929 6.3%

13 14

30

119,455
132,700

0

50,000

100,000

13 14

28,847 15.9% 28,600 14.4% -247 -0.9%

181,764 100% 198,000 100% 16,235 8.9%

7,404 19.3%

5,840 7.2%

10 16

87,00081,159

38,295 45,700

     52.5%    51.3%

16,844 9.3% 21,300 10.8% 4,455 26.5%

27,782 15.3% 34,000 17.2% 6,217 22.4%

2,449 1.3% 2,600 1.3% 150 6.2%

13 14

16,844
21,300

95,487
101,600

80,000

120,000

1414

16,923 9.3% 16,900 8.5% -23 -0.1%

18,167 10.0% 18,200 9.2% 32 0.2%

13,320 7.3% 8,600 4.3% -4,720 -35.4%

( ) 95,487 52.5% 101,600 51.3% 6,112 6.4%

86,276 47.5% 96,400 48.7% 10,123 11.7%

181,764 100% 198,000 100% 16,235 8.9%

10 16
13,320 8,600

18,167
18,200

16,923
16,900

2,449
2,600

27,782 34,000

0

40,000

31


